



502-573-0282 www.kyagr.com

Organic Certification Fee Estimate

Renewal fees are due with your application for new applicants and/or by the renewal deadline for renewal applicants:

Scopes of Organic Certification: Crop, Livestock, Wild Crops, and Processing/Handling are all due on January 15, 2025.

Base Fee:

The first scope of certification is a \$500 fee; each subsequent scope is an additional \$250.

<u>One Scope</u> : \$500	<u>Two Scopes</u> : \$750
<u>Three Scopes</u> : \$1,000	<u>Four scopes:</u> \$1,250

*** Organic Processing/Handling: First Time applicants pay only the single scope fee of \$500 and any fees as applicable.

Additional Fees as Applicable:

Late Application Fee: Renewal applicants will be charged \$50 for applications received more than 30 days past the renewal deadline.

Inspection Cancellation Fee: If the applicant's inspection is cancelled by the applicant less than 48 hours from the scheduled start time of their inspection, a cancellation fee of **\$200** will be charged.

Export Documentation: If an applicant is exporting to Japan, Taiwan, or the EU, there will be an additional fee at a rate of \$50 for each Export Certificate that is issued. There is no additional charge for a Canadian Equivalency Attestation Statement.

Label Review: First (5) are free of charge; each additional is \$150 per label

Input Product Review: \$10 per product.

Renewal Handlers and Processors Fee: The renewal rate of \$200 per each \$100,000 increment of gross sales exceeding \$100,000 for the prior calendar year is required. The additional fee is only assessed on gross receipts for organic production. There is no additional fee required if gross organic receipts are \$100,000 or less for the prior year. There is no additional fee for first time applicants.

